www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2021 I-1
RPMA-4.5/OF
DC/DC Converter
3
R
E
C
O

•	 9-53V input voltage
•	 5-30V adjustable output voltage
Model Numbering
Open Frame package
Max. Output Current
RPMA5.0-4.5/OF
Notes:
	 Note1: 	External trim resistor is mandatory, do not leave floating
	 Note2:	 Efficiency tested at VIN= 36VDC, full load and VOUT= 24VDC
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
Output Voltage
Adjustment Range (1)
[VDC]
Max. Output
Current
[A]
Efficiency
typ. (2)
[%]
RPMA5.0-4.5/OF 9-53 5-30 4.5 96.5
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2021 I-2
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RPMA-4.5/OF
SeriesDC/DC Converter
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Absolute Maximum Input Voltage -0.25VDC 55VDC
Input Voltage Range 9VDC VDC 53VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
hysteresis
8VDC
7VDC
1VDC
Input Current VIN= 28VDC, VOUT= 24VDC, full load 10A
Inrush Current 1A²s
Quiescent Current VIN= 48VDC, VOUT= 24VDC, no load 50mA
Output Voltage Trimming refer to “OUTPUT VOLTAGE TRIMMING” 5VDC 30VDC
Output Current 4.5A
Minimum Load 0%
Start-up Time power up / CTRL ON/OFF 11ms
Rise Time 7ms
ON/OFF CTRL
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Open or 0VDC<V
CTRL
<0.5VDC
Short to -VIN or 3.1VDC<V
CTRL
<13.2VDC
Input Current of CTRL Pin DC-DC OFF 2mA
Internal Operating Frequency 300kHz
Output Ripple and Noise 20MHz BW, 1μF ceramic capacitor and 22μF ceramic capacitor 150mVp-p
Reflected Back Ripple Current 2.5mAp-p
Remote Sense %VOUT nom. 0% 5%
Maximum Capacitive Load 1200µF
continued on next page
VOUT= 5VDC
Efficiency vs. Output Current
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
100
80